503128398 01/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3175007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 034652 Frame 0569. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES MAARTEN VAN DEN BRINK	06/07/2013
MARTIN LUND	06/07/2013
JONAS JACOBSEN	06/11/2013
SARI CHARLOTTE HANSEN	06/18/2013
IBEN JEPPESEN	06/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHR. HANSEN A/S
Street Address:	BOEGE ALLE 10-12
City:	HOERSHOLM
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2970

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14402567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email:cbrown-smith@foley.comCorrespondent Name:CARYNE BROWN-SMITHAddress Line 1:3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030427-0198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD N. SHIPLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Howard N. Shipley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015

PATENT REEL: 034745 FRAME: 0238

503128398

Total Attachments: 7 source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 034745 FRAME: 0239



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUPPLIESION TYPE

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES MAARTEN VAN DEN BRINK	06/07/2013
MARTIN LUND	06/07/2013
JONAS JACOBSEN	06/11/2013
SARI CHARLOTTE HANSEN	06/18/2013
IBEN JEPPENSEN	06/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHR. HANSEN A/S	
Street Address:	BOEGE ALLE 10-12	
City:	HOERSHOLM	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2970	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14402567

54221 PATENT 1/7/2015 REEL: 034745 FRAME: 0240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (202)672-5399 Phone: 202-672-5300 Email: cbrown-smith@foley.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: CARYNE BROWN-SMITH Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW Address Line 2: SUITE 600 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		030427-0198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		COURTENAY C. BRINCKERHOFF
Signature: /Cour		/Courtenay C. Brinckerhoff/
Date: 01/07/2015		01/07/2015
Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID:	PAT3172592	
Receipt Date:	01/07/2015	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Assignment

We, the undersigned

Johannes Maarten van den Brink, Skelhoejen 1, 2730 Herlev, Denmark

Martin Lund, Holsteinsgade 29D, 2., 2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark

Jonas Jacobsen, H.P. Oerums Gade 36 st., 2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark

Sari Charlotte Hansen, Lindevej 3a, 3320 Skaevinge, Denmark

Iben Jeppesen, Naurhegnet 5, 3450 Alleroed, Denmark

(herinafter referred to as the Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Variants of chymosin with improved milk-clotting properties

for which an International patent application was filed on May 22, 2013 under number PCT/EP2013/060460 to

Chr. Hansen A/S Boege Allé 10-12 2970 Hoersholm Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

and any and all improvements in said invention, any United States application or any foreign patent application, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or foreign application, or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent in the United States or any foreign patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof.

The Assignors hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

This Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

P4629PC00

PATENT REEL: 034745 FRAME: 0242 The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

Place and date:	Assignor: Johannes Maarten van den Brink
Place and date:	Witness: Hans Bisgund Frenta Voldenne 18 2610 Rulese Rodovre
	Signature, name and address of witness
Place and date: 07 Dm 2017 + Lersholm	Assignor: Martin Lund
Place and date:	Witness:
07Jun 2013 Harsholm	Han Bisquirel-Frantan. Volding 18 2010 films Rodovie Signature, name and address of witness

P4629PC00

Place and date:	Așsignor:		
core 11/6-13			
Coperhagen	Jonas Jacobsen		
*			
Place and date:	Witness:		
CPH 116-13 Copenhagen	Thilde Kin		
Copenhagen	Thilde Hedin		
	20 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
	H.P. Oerumsgade 36, 2100 Capanhagen O		
	Signature, name and address of witness		
Place and date:	Assignor:		
	Sari Charlotte Hansen		
Place and date:	Witness:		
	Signature, name and address of witness		
Place and date:	Assignor:		
	Iben Jeppesen		
Place and date:	Witness:		
	Signature, name and address of witness		

Place and date:	Assignor:
	Jonas Jacobsen
Place and date:	Witness:
	Signature, name and address of witness
Place and date:	Assignor:
Hershalm 186-13	Sari Charlotte Hansen
Place and date:	Witness:
Harshalm 18/6-2013	Hann Soldiche
	Kanin Schlichter
	Startsborgue 3101, 250 Neerum
	Signature, name and address of witness
Diago and data	
Place and date:	Assignor:
Harsholm 18/6-13	Iben Jeppesen Jeppesen
Place and date:	Witness:
Harsholm 18/6-2013	Kann Solibell
	Kann Schlichter
	Skodsberguej 310 1, 2850 Nærum
	Signature, name and address of witness

P4629PC00

Place and date:	Assignee:
	Chr. Hansen A/\$
lorsholm, 24.6.2013	TM1-th

Iben Haasum, Director of IPR & Licensing

Place and date: Witness: Fishelf Mothos

Harsholm 24.6 2013

Elisabeth Matthes

Rungsted vej 4 2970 Horsholm, Denmark

Signature, name and address of witness

P4629PC00

RECORDED: 01/08/2015

PATENT REEL: 034745 FRAME: 0246